FORM <b>PTO-1594</b>   UD -   O -   当当さ	ER SHEET    ) STATE AND TRACE OF CHARMER'S PATENT AND TRACE OF THE PATENT AND
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	VLY
Tab settings	▼         JUN▼  4 ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner on a demonstration of the Honorable Commissioner on the Honorabl	r lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HEATMAX, INC.	Name: MEDIHEAT, INC.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: P. O. Box 1191
Corporation-State	City: Dalton, State: GA ZIP: 3072
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance.	☐ Limited Partnership
∆ Assignment □ Merger	<ul><li>✗☐ Corporation-State</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designate
	is attached:    Yes   No
Execution Date: June 9, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
.,	1,805,943
Additional numbers a	uttached? □ YesϪ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Walter A. Rodgers	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Rodgers & Rodgers	☐ Enclosed
	C Eliciosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 880 North Island Dr.	
	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:SIP:	13-1337
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
717/1999 HTHAI1 00000153 181837 1805943 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 CH	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforce  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforce  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforce  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforce  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforce  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforce  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforce  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforce  To the best of my knowledge and belief.  The best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inforce  To the best of my knowledge and belief.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
the original document.	ration to true and correst and any attached copy to a true copy
Walter A. Rodgers / Mc	June 10,1999
Name of Porces Circles	94:9 491423
Name of Person Signing	Signature  g cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Heatmax, Inc., a Georgia corporation, whose address is P. O. Box 1191, Dalton, Georgia 30722, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Registration

MEDIHEAT

1,805,943 November 23, 1993

WHEREAS, Mediheat, Inc., a Georgia corporation, whose address is P. O. Box 1191, Dalton, Georgia 30722, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Heatmax, Inc., hereby assigns to Mediheat, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and in said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

This The day of June, 1999.

HEATMAX, INC.

STATE OF GEORGIA

The day of 1999, personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the assignor above named.

Commission Expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 001915 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 06/14/1999